Pressure  & Temperature
Calibration Equipment
Catalog 2018
Additel Corporation is one of the leading worldwide providers of pressure calibration tools.
We are dedicated to designing, manufacturing, and delivering the highest quality test tools
and portable calibrators for the process and calibration industries. For many years Additel
has successfully developed pressure controlers, automated pressure calibrators, digital
pressure test gauges, digital pressure calibrators, pressure test and calibration pumps, and

0.1 Pa (0.001 mbar).
Ram/adapters: SS
Body: SS, aluminum
Seals: Buna-N, PTFE, Copper Alloy
Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge and reference
gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female, 1/2BSP
female, or M20X1.5 female
 Height: 5.7'' (145mm)
Base: 9.65'' (245 mm) x 6.50'' (165mm)
 3.5 lb (1.6 kg).
1 year.
ADT901-X-kit X=connection type e.g. N-1/4NPTM, N2-1/2NPTM, B-1/4BSPM, B2-1/2BSPM,
M-M20X1.5M.
ADT102 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information shown
on page 81.
9901-901 Carrying Case for one ADT901A pump and two ADT681 gauges or ADT672
calibrators
ADT901A-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 901A pump
9240 Differential pressure gauge holder
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (901A-X-SETmodels only)

1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 5.51'' (140 mm)
Base: 10.75'' (273 mm) x 10.16'' (258 mm)
6.2 lb (2.8 kg).
1 year
ADT912-X-kit
Test kit for ADT912A (barb fitting, connection hoses, and adapters).
X=connection type e.g. N-1/4NPTM, N2-1/2NPTM, B-1/4BSPM, B2-
1/2BSPM, M-M20X1.5M.
ADT102 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
9904-912 Carrying Case for one 912A pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators.
ADT912A-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 912A pump
9240 Differential pressure gauge holder
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (912A-X-SETmodels only) Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.

 21 ml (1.3 in3)
Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 5.12'' (130 mm)
Base: 9.45'' (240 mm) x 4.72'' (120 mm)
3.3 lb (1.5 kg).
1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
 9901-914 Carrying Case for one 914A pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT914A-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 914A pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (914A-X-SET models only)

1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female, 1/2BSP
female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 5.5'' (140 mm)
Base: 12.4'' (315 mm) x 7.8'' (198 mm)
5.9 lb (2.7 kg).
1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103
Adapters and fittings, 1/4NPT (1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, or M20X1.5)
male to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More
information shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
 9904-916 Carrying Case for one ADT916 pump and two ADT681 gauges or ADT672
calibrators
ADT916-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 916 pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (916-X-SET models only)

Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
:
Height: 5.5'' (140 mm)
Base: 12.4" (315 mm) x 7.8" (198 mm)
: 5.7 lb (2.6 kg).
: 1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
 9904-917 Carrying Case for one 917 pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT917-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 917 pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (917-X-SET models only)

: Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge
and reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
:
Height: 5.5'' (140 mm)
Base: 12.4" (315 mm) x 7.8" (198 mm)
: 5.7 lb (2.6 kg).
: 1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
9904-918 Carrying Case for one 918 pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT918-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 918 pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (918-X-SET models only)

60 ml (3.7 in3)
Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height:  7.00'' (178 mm);
Base:  21.26' (540 mm) x 10.63'' (270 mm).
14.3 lb (6.5 kg).
1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
9909-919A Carrying Case for one 919A pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT919A-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 919A pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (919A-X-SET models only)

60 ml (3.7 in3)
Hand-tight connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height:  7.00'' (178 mm);
Base:  21.26' (540 mm) x 10.63'' (270 mm).
14.3 lb (6.5kg).
1 year
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
9909-920 Carrying Case for one 920 pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT920-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 920 pump
Note: For oil free applications contact Additel.
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (920-X-SET models only)

Mineral oil,1 bottle (250 ml)*
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (925-X-SET models only)
* When water media is not requested
ADT925
ADT925W
9201 Oil, Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
9202 Oil, Mineral Oil, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT102 (25 pcs).
ADT103 Adapters and fittings, 1/4NPT (1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, or M20X1.5)
male to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs).
ADT100-HTK-8K 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, M20) to user selectable female hand tight quick
connector.
 9901-925 Carrying Case for one 925 pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT925-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 925 pump
N - 1/4NPT female
N2 - 1/2NPT female
B - 1/4BSP female
B2 - 1/2BSP female

Base: 11.42'' (290 mm) x 7.80'' (198 mm).
 7 lb (3.2 kg).
1 year
Low pressure piston: 19 ml (1.2 in3)
High pressure piston: 0.9 ml (0.05 in3)
9201 Oil, Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
9202 Oil, Mineral Oil, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT102  (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-15K
Hose test kit, 5 feet flexible hose, 15,000 psi, 1/4NPT male to 1/4NPT
(1/8NPT, 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP,1/2BSP, or M20X1.5)  female hand-tight quick
connector.
9904-927 Carrying Case for one 927 pump and two 681 gauges or 672 calibrators
ADT927-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 927 pump
Mineral oil,1 bottle (250 ml)*
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (927-X-SET models only)

reducing maintenance on the hand pump check valve
15,000 psi (1,000 bar) can be generated easily with
the dual-piston system
Allows easy connection and disconnection to the test
pump without the need for PTFE tape or wrenches
9201 Oil, Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
9202 Oil, Mineral oil, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
ADT100-HTK-15K
Hose test kit, 5 feet flexible hose, 15,000 psi, 1/4NPT male to 1/4NPT
(1/8NPT, 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, 1/2BSP, or M20X1.5)  female hand-tight quick
connector.
 9904-928 Carrying Case for one 928 pump and two pressure test gauges
ADT928-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 928 pump
ADT100-928-HK Hose Kit, External Reservoir Expansion Hose Kit for ADT928
Mineral oil,1 bottle (250 ml)*
O-ring: 20 pcs
Manual: 1 pc

Height: 9.1'' (230 mm)
Base: 20.5'' (520 mm) x 14.2'' (360 mm)
35.2 lb (16 kg).
 1 year
Low pressure piston: 30 ml (1.8 in3)
High pressure piston: 2.5 ml (0.15 in3)
Mineral oil,1 bottle (250 ml)
O-ring: 20 pcs        Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (936-X-SET models only)
9201 Oil, Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
9202 Oil, Mineral Oil, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT102  (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
 9908 Carrying case for 936, 937, 938 or 949.
ADT936-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 936 pump
N - 1/4NPT female
N2 - 1/2NPT female
B - 1/4BSP female
B2 - 1/2BSP female

             Seals: EPDM, PTFE, Copper Alloy
Hand-tight  connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge(s).
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 9.1'' (230 mm)
Base: 20.5'' (520 mm) x 14.2'' (360 mm)
35.2 lb (16 kg).
 1 year
Low pressure piston: 30 ml (1.8 in3)
High pressure piston: 2.5 ml (0.15 in3)
ADT102  (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
 9908 Carrying case for 936, 937, 938 or 949.
ADT937-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 937 pumpO-ring: 20 pcs        Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (937-X-SET models only)
N - 1/4NPT female
N2 - 1/2NPT female
B - 1/4BSP female

 420 ml (25.6 in3)
Hand-tight  connectors for both test gauge and
reference gauge.
1/4NPT female, 1/2NPT female, 1/4BSP female,
1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 9.1'' (230 mm)
Base: 20.5'' (520 mm) x 14.2'' (360 mm)
35.2 lb (16 kg).
1 year
Low pressure piston: 30 ml (1.8 in3)
High pressure piston: 2.5 ml (0.15 in3)
ADT102  (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
ADT103 to various female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information
shown on page 81.
 9908 Carrying case for 936, 937, 938 or 949.
ADT938-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 938 pump
O-ring: 20 pcs        Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (938-X-SET models only)
N - 1/4NPT female
N2 - 1/2NPT female

1/2BSP female, or M20X1.5 female
Height: 6.9'' (175 mm)
 Base: 17.9'' (455 mm) x 15.0'' (380 mm)
28.7 lb (13 kg).
 1 year
Fine adjust piston: 1.5ml (0.09 in3)
9201 Oil, Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
9202 Oil, Mineral oil, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT102 (25 pcs). More information shown on page 80.
 ADT103
Adapters and fittings, 1/4NPT (1/4BSP, or M20X1.5) male to various
female hand-tight quick connectors (10 pcs). More information shown on
page 81.
ADT-HTK (1/8NPT, 1/2NPT, 1/4BSP, or M20X1.5) female hand-tight quick
connector.
ADT946-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 946 pump
ADT100-946-HK Hose Kit, External Reservoir Expansion Hose Kit for ADT946
9910 Carrying case for Additel 946, Additel 959 or Additel 960
Mineral oil,1 bottle (250 ml)*
O-ring: 20 pcs

 Base: 20.5'' (520 mm) x 14.2'' (360 mm)
35.2 lb (16 kg).
 1 year
Low pressure piston: 30 ml (1.8 in3)
High pressure piston: 2.5 ml (0.15 in3)
Diethylhexyl Sebacate: 1 bottle (250 ml)
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (949-X-SET models only)
AF-Autoclave F-250-C female
B2-1/2BSP female
X-Customize
M-M20X1.5 female
9201 Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT104 (17 pcs). More information shown on page 82.
 9908 Carrying case for 936, 937, 938 or 949.
ADT949-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 949 pump
Pump and
carrying case
included
Pr

18 UNF female
Reference Gauge Connection: Autoclave F-250-C,
9/16" - 18 UNF female
1/2BSP female and M20X1.5 female connections
are available upon request
Height: 6.9'' (175 mm)
 Base: 17.9'' (455 mm) x 15.0'' (380 mm)
28.7 lb (13 kg).
 1 year
Fine adjust piston: 1.5 ml (0.09 in3)
Diethylhexyl Sebacate: 1 bottle (250 ml)
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (959-X-SET models only)
9201 Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT104 (17 pcs). More information shown on page 82.
ADT959-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 959 pump
ADT100-959-HK Hose Kit, External Reservoir Expansion Hose Kit for ADT959
9910 Carrying case for Additel 946, Additel 959 or Additel 960
AF-Autoclave F-250-C female
B2-1/2BSP female

Body: SS, aluminum, Copper
Seals: Buna-N, PTFE, Copper Alloy, Aluminum Alloy
 420 ml (25.6 in3)
Test Gauge Connection: Autoclave F-250-C female
Reference Gauge Connection: Autoclave F-250-C
female
Height: 6.9'' (175 mm)
 Base: 17.9'' (455 mm) x 15.0'' (380 mm)
28.7 lb (13 kg).
 1 year
Fine adjust piston: 1.5 ml (0.09 in3)
Diethylhexyl Sebacate: 1 bottle (250 ml)
Manual: 1 pc
Carrying case (960-X-SET models only)
9201 Diethylhexyl Sebacate, 1 liter (1 quart)
ADT960-MK Maintenance kit for Additel 960 pump
ADT100-960-HK Hose Kit, External Reservoir Expansion Hose Kit for ADT960
9910 Carrying case for Additel 946, Additel 959 or Additel 960
AF-Autoclave F-250-C female
Pump and